

## In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc Case No. 32 of 2024

(arising out of Misc Arb. Case 81 of 2018)

(CNR No: WBBD01-001155-2024)

Deepmala Sadhu

-Vs-

The Competent Authority & Additional District Magistrate (LA), Burdwan & another

Order No. 30 dated 29-02-2024

This is an application U/O 9 Rule 9 r/w Sec. 151 of C.P.C., supported by notary affidavit, filed this day by the petitioner, praying for an order for restoring the Misc. (Arb.) Case being No. 81 of 2018 in its original file and number by setting aside the dismissal order dated 15.02.2023 as passed by this Court in c/w the aforesaid Misc. (Arb.) Case, on the ground as stated there in.

From the office report, it appears that the instant application is not filed within stipulated period of time. Hence it is barred by limitation.

Petitioner also files an application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act, supported by notary affidavit, praying for an order for condonation of delay in filing the instant Misc Case, on the ground stated therein.

Court fees paid are correct.

Register it.

Requisites are filed in both ways along with process fees.

Issue limitation notice upon the respondents through both ways, asking them to show cause as to why the prayer of the petitioner for condonation of delay shall not be allowed, fixing 26.04.2024 for order awaiting report of service of limitation notice.

To date also for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman