

Present:- Smt. Varsha Bansal Agarwal (WB 01307)

District Judge-In-Charge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc Case No. 32 of 2024

(CNR No:- WBB01-001155-2024)

Order No. 32 dated 28-06-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the respondent no. 1 and W/O by respondent no. 2.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No appearance is made on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

By filing a petition, respondent no. 2 prays for time for filing W/O, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. regular P.O. is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.08.2024 for appearance of respondent no. 1 and W/O by respondent no. 2 positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)