

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman  
Misc Case No. 32 of 2024  
(CNR No:- WBBD01-001155-2024)

Order No. 34 dated 18-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent no. 1.  
Petitioner and respondent no. 2 file lawyers' haziras.  
No appearance has yet been made by respondent no. 1.  
As such, the instant case shall proceed ex-parte against respondent no. 1.  
Fix 31.01.2025 for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman