

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Case No. 32 of 2024
(CNR No.WBBD-01-001155-2024)

Order No.38, dated 19.08.2025.

Parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of this case.

Affidavit-in-chief was filed by the petitioner on
31.01.2025.

It is submitted at this stage that the witness is absent
today.

To 14.11.2025 for evidence of P.Ws.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman