

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Case No. 32 of 2024
(CNR No.WBBD-01-001155-2024)

Order No.39, dated 14.11.2025.

Both sides file hazira.

Petitioner deposed today as P.W-1 and discharged.

As per submissions of both sides, evidence is closed.

To, 16.12.2025 for argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman